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Swim Trophy by SL - 2ème Etape
Luxembourg-Bonnevoie, 8 - 9/2/2025

Event 17 Women, 400m Freestyle 10 years and older
09/02/2025 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

11 years

1. BISTI Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 6:06.18 252
50m: 41.00 41.00 150m: 2:15.41 47.69 250m: 3:49.55 47.13 350m: 5:23.13 46.93

100m: 1:27.72 46.72 200m: 3:02.42 47.01 300m: 4:36.20 46.65 400m: 6:06.18 43.05

2. PRISECARU Clara Maria 14 Swimming Luxembourg 6:47.14 183
50m: 45.74 45.74 150m: 2:31.15 53.21 250m: 4:14.67 51.20 350m: 5:59.18 51.88

100m: 1:37.94 52.20 200m: 3:23.47 52.32 300m: 5:07.30 52.63 400m: 6:47.14 47.96

3. KOULISCHER Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 6:51.34 177
50m: 44.43 44.43 150m: 2:27.93 53.22 250m: 4:15.95 54.09 350m: 6:05.15 53.90

100m: 1:34.71 50.28 200m: 3:21.86 53.93 300m: 5:11.25 55.30 400m: 6:51.34 46.19

4. BECK Lili 14 Swimming Luxembourg 7:11.38 154
50m: 47.54 47.54 150m: 2:36.50 55.59 250m: 4:29.53 56.45 350m: 6:20.67 54.93

100m: 1:40.91 53.37 200m: 3:33.08 56.58 300m: 5:25.74 56.21 400m: 7:11.38 50.71

12 years

1. ROLL Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:23.61 365
50m: 35.74 35.74 150m: 1:57.08 41.18 250m: 3:20.49 41.79 350m: 4:43.63 41.43

100m: 1:15.90 40.16 200m: 2:38.70 41.62 300m: 4:02.20 41.71 400m: 5:23.61 39.98

2. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:33.13 334
50m: 36.80 36.80 150m: 2:00.55 42.76 250m: 3:25.93 42.37 350m: 4:52.20 42.89

100m: 1:17.79 40.99 200m: 2:43.56 43.01 300m: 4:09.31 43.38 400m: 5:33.13 40.93

3. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:44.85 301
50m: 37.08 37.08 150m: 2:02.30 43.28 250m: 3:31.57 45.32 350m: 5:01.73 44.71

100m: 1:19.02 41.94 200m: 2:46.25 43.95 300m: 4:17.02 45.45 400m: 5:44.85 43.12

4. TASCI Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 5:52.10 283
50m: 39.96 39.96 150m: 2:08.36 44.04 250m: 3:37.98 45.00 350m: 5:08.02 44.91

100m: 1:24.32 44.36 200m: 2:52.98 44.62 300m: 4:23.11 45.13 400m: 5:52.10 44.08

5. HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:06.10 252
50m: 41.44 41.44 150m: 2:15.48 47.55 250m: 3:48.99 46.99 350m: 5:22.18 46.92

100m: 1:27.93 46.49 200m: 3:02.00 46.52 300m: 4:35.26 46.27 400m: 6:06.10 43.92

6. LIU Shiyu 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:19.08 227
50m: 42.15 42.15 150m: 2:18.64 48.56 250m: 3:55.85 48.29 350m: 5:32.67 48.14

100m: 1:30.08 47.93 200m: 3:07.56 48.92 300m: 4:44.53 48.68 400m: 6:19.08 46.41

7. APOSTOLIDI Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:26.85 213
50m: 42.17 42.17 150m: 2:21.40 50.08 250m: 4:02.36 49.61 350m: 5:41.63 49.28

100m: 1:31.32 49.15 200m: 3:12.75 51.35 300m: 4:52.35 49.99 400m: 6:26.85 45.22

8. KASUBAITE Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:29.39 209
50m: 40.53 40.53 150m: 2:17.96 50.70 250m: 3:59.89 50.56 350m: 5:41.75 51.50

100m: 1:27.26 46.73 200m: 3:09.33 51.37 300m: 4:50.25 50.36 400m: 6:29.39 47.64

9. DONDELINGER Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:38.04 196
50m: 44.02 44.02 150m: 2:28.26 51.52 250m: 4:10.13 50.51 350m: 5:50.87 49.92

100m: 1:36.74 52.72 200m: 3:19.62 51.36 300m: 5:00.95 50.82 400m: 6:38.04 47.17

10. BULGHERONI Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:47.00 183
50m: 44.78 44.78 150m: 2:26.55 51.58 250m: 4:12.88 53.39 350m: 5:59.39 53.55

100m: 1:34.97 50.19 200m: 3:19.49 52.94 300m: 5:05.84 52.96 400m: 6:47.00 47.61

11. LIU Chloe 13 Swimming Luxembourg 6:52.93 175
50m: 45.96 45.96 150m: 2:32.19 54.01 250m: 4:17.20 53.02 350m: 6:03.40 53.50

100m: 1:38.18 52.22 200m: 3:24.18 51.99 300m: 5:09.90 52.70 400m: 6:52.93 49.53

DNS DE SAEDELEER Gwendoline 13 Swimming Luxembourg



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81129 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 09/02/2025 17:10 - Page 2

Swim Trophy by SL - 2ème Etape
Luxembourg-Bonnevoie, 8 - 9/2/2025

Event 17, Women, 400m Freestyle

13 - 14 years

1. NAPPEZ Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:36.24 325
50m: 35.60 35.60 150m: 2:00.69 43.90 250m: 3:27.58 43.28 350m: 4:55.54 43.62

100m: 1:16.79 41.19 200m: 2:44.30 43.61 300m: 4:11.92 44.34 400m: 5:36.24 40.70

2. RUBEN-MAEGAWA Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 6:04.19 256
50m: 40.62 40.62 150m: 2:11.16 45.55 250m: 3:46.00 47.49 350m: 5:19.56 47.11

100m: 1:25.61 44.99 200m: 2:58.51 47.35 300m: 4:32.45 46.45 400m: 6:04.19 44.63

15 - 16 years

1. SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 4:56.04 476
50m: 33.79 33.79 150m: 1:49.61 38.09 250m: 3:04.89 37.14 350m: 4:19.74 37.14

100m: 1:11.52 37.73 200m: 2:27.75 38.14 300m: 3:42.60 37.71 400m: 4:56.04 36.30

2. PIACENTINI Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:21.32 373
50m: 33.97 33.97 150m: 1:53.19 40.49 250m: 3:15.88 41.39 350m: 4:40.68 42.92

100m: 1:12.70 38.73 200m: 2:34.49 41.30 300m: 3:57.76 41.88 400m: 5:21.32 40.64

3. COSTA Lara 09 Swimming Luxembourg 6:07.15 250
50m: 39.09 39.09 150m: 2:09.10 45.88 250m: 3:44.68 48.89 350m: 5:18.83 46.97

100m: 1:23.22 44.13 200m: 2:55.79 46.69 300m: 4:31.86 47.18 400m: 6:07.15 48.32

17 years and older

DNS ELCHEROTH Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange


